## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brobible.com LLC		11/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woven Digital, LLC
Street Address:	8500 Steller Drive
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3875689	BROBIBLE.COM
Registration Number:	4037243	BROBIBLE B EVERY BRO HAS A STORY
Registration Number:	4148234	BROBIBLE.COM LOCKERROOMS
Registration Number:	4144582	BROBIBLE.COM LOCKERROOMS
Registration Number:	3875690	В

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3104518303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-451-8300

Email: tjohnson@sullivantriggs.com

Correspondent Name: Tyler Johnson

Address Line 1: 1230 Montana Avenue, Suite 1230
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler R. Johnson TRADEMARK

900237870 REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0671

Signature:	/Tyler R. Johnson/	
Date:	11/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Woven - BroBible Assignment of Trademarks (FINAL, EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Woven - BroBible Assignment of Trademarks (FINAL, EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Woven - BroBible Assignment of Trademarks (FINAL, EXECUTED)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0672

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Brobible.com LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and common law rights therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Woven Digital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of November 1, 2012.

ASSIGN	OR	ASSIGNEE
BROBIE	BLE.COM LLC	WOVEN DIGITAL, LLC
Ву:		By:
Name:	John Beries	Name:
TSS.	Chtile Son warmen	Trial

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Brobible.com LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, including the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and common law rights therein (the "<u>Marks</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Woven Digital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of November 1, 2012

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
BROBIBLE.COM LLC	WOVEN DIGITAL, LLC
By:	Ву:
∕ Name:	Name: San Gang
Title:	Title: RU

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0674

## SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks**

**RECORDED: 11/06/2012** 

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Status
В	77844570	3875690	November 16, 2010	LIVE
BROBIBLE.COM	77844562	3875689	November 16, 2010	LIVE
BROBIBLE B EVERY BRO				
HAS A STORY	85096569	4037243	October 11, 2011	LIVE
BROBIBLE.COM				
LOCKERROOMS	77847225	4148234	May 29, 2012	LIVE
BROBIBLE.COM				
LOCKERROOMS	77844583	4144582	May 22, 2012	LIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0675